GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1631
ANSWERED ON 1°" AUGUST, 2024

TUNNEL ROAD ON NH-66
1631. SHRI KOTA SRINIVASA POOJARY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether Kallianpura-Santhekatte tunnel road project on NH-66 in Udupi was scheduled to be completed by January, 2024, if so, the details thereof and the reasons for the delay;

(b) the details of the steps taken to complete the project; and

(c) whether the delay is attributed to the negligence of the contractor and authorities and the details of the measures implemented to address this issue and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) There is no Tunnel project from Kallianapura - Santhekatte on NH-66 in Udupi District.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.
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